
Dates of Interest:

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.

Sat-Jan 06 Badger GYM CLOSED 8:00 a.m. to 7:59 p.m.
Sat-Jan 06 FCCLA Formal Dance 8 p.m. to Midnight

Mon-Jan 08 Curtains on Stage: COIT Cleaning and Fire-Preventative Coating approx.. 9:30 a.m. to finish
Duration at least 6 hours ?

Mon-Jan 08 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Tue-Jan 09 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Jan 09 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 1 of 12, no Grade K Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6    10:30 Grade 1    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Wed-Jan 10 Both administered during periods 1-4: ASVAB for Juniors and Pre ACT for Sophomores.  
What does the acronym ASVAB stand for?  Armed Services Vocational Aptitude Battery
What does the acronym ACT stand for?  American College Test

Wed-Jan 10 to MN School Boards Association (MSBA) Annual Leadership Conference @ Minneapolis, MN
Fri-Jan 12

Mon-Jan 15 No School for Students ~ Teacher In-Service Day ~ Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Tue-Jan 16 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Jan 16 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 2 of 12, no Grade 1 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6    10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1 :15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Wed-Jan 17 College Financial Aid Night, Badger Business Tech Room 29 at 6:30 p.m.
A representative from the Financial Aid Office at Northland Community & Technical
College (NCTC) will be the presenter. There are major changes (i.e., redesigned and 
streamlined) coming in 2024-25 for FAFSA = Free Application for Federal Student Aid

Fri-Jan 19 Early Out Day for Staff Development; Students dismissed at 12:30 p.m.
End of Semester 1 and End of Quarter 2

Fri-Jan 19 FCCLA De-Vice student activity night 7:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.; more details to be announced.

Jan 22 -28 Waiting for formal Announcement for MN Paraprofessional Recognition Week
[ corresponding week to last year would (subject to change) ]

Mon-Jan 22 First Day of Semester 2 and First Day of Quarter 3

Mon-Jan 22 Badger Math Team Northern Lights League event on-site in Badger School (Periods 2 & 3)

Mon-Jan 22 Elementary Basketball Tournament at Badger Gym; more details to be announced.

Tue-Jan 23 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Jan 23 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 3 of 12, no Grade 2 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6    10:30 Grade 1    12:30 Grade K    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Jan 23 *** Home Wrestling vs. the Bagley/Fosston Brawlers in BADGER GYM ***

Wed-Jan 24 Spelling Bee in the Badger Cafeteria at 1:30 p.m. Grades 5-8 are eligible



Wed-Jan 24 FCCLA Regional STAR Events at Ada, MN
FCCLA=Family, Career and Community Leaders of America

STAR=Students Taking Action with Recognition are competitive
events in which members are recognized for proficiency and 
achievement in chapter and individual projects, leadership skills, 
and career preparation.

Tue-Jan 30 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Jan 30 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 4 of 12, no Grade 3 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6    10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 1    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Jan 30 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ ‘Welcome Back’ Badger School Gym Night

Mon-Feb 05 MN DOT Inspection of School Vehicles (except enclosed trailer)

Tue-Feb 06 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 5 of 12, no Grade 4 Art today)
8:30 Grade 3    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2   1:15 Grade 5   2:00 Grade 1

Tue-Feb 06 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ ‘PJs and Blankies’ Preschool Room

Wed-Feb 07 MSHSL Triple A Award Banquet @ Mahnomen

Thu-Feb 08 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Grygla 2:40 p.m.

Mon-Feb 12 Badger Math Team Northern Lights League event on-site in Badger School (Periods 2 & 3)

Mon-Feb 12 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Tue-Feb 13 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 6 of 12, no Grade 5 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 1

Tue-Feb 13 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ ‘Valentine’s Day Celebration’ Preschool Room

Tue-Feb 13 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Thu-Feb 15 Early Out Day for Parent-Teacher Conferences ~ Students dismissed at 12:30 p.m.

Mon-Feb 19 No School ~ Presidents Day

Tue-Feb 20 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Feb 20 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 7 of 12, no Grade 6 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 1   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Feb 20 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Roseau 3:20 p.m.

Tue-Feb 20 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ ‘Sledding Party’ Badger Creek Sledding Hill
(by St. Mary’s Catholic Church)

Wed-Feb 21 Midterm of Quarter 3

Thu-Feb 22 *** Home Boys’ Varsity/JV Basketball vs. LOW-Baudette in BADGER GYM ***

Fri-Feb 23 Buena Vista Ski Area, Bemidji, MN  Grades 6 and 5 Field Trip 8:30 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Tue-Feb 27 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls

Tue-Feb 27 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 8 of 12, no Grade K Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade 1    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Feb 27 No Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Precinct Caucus Day

Wed-Feb 28 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Greenbush 3:35 p.m.

Tue-Mar 05 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 9 of 12, no Grade 1 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Mar 05 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ ‘Build with me Night’ Preschool Room

Wed-Mar 06 Large Group Vocal Contest at Badger



Thu-Mar 07 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls 2:40 p.m.

Mon-Mar 11 Math Team State (advancers notified, location TBA)

Mon-Mar 11 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Lancaster 2:45 p.m.

Mon-Mar 11 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Tue-Mar 12 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 10 of 12, no Grade 2 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade 1    12:30 Grade K    1:15 Grade 3    2:00 Grade 5

Tue-Mar 12 No Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Township Election Day

Tue-Mar 19 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 11 of 12, no Grade 3 Art today)
8:30 Grade 4    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2    1:15 Grade 1    2:00 Grade 5

Fri-Mar 22 End of Quarter 3

Mon-Mar 25 No School for Students ~ Teacher In-Service Day

Tue-Mar 26 Elementary Art with Mrs. Aune (Tuesdays, Week 12 of 12, no Grade 4 Art today)
8:30 Grade 3    9:30 Grade 6   10:30 Grade K    12:30 Grade 2   1:15 Grade 5   2:00 Grade 1

Thu-Mar 28 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls 8:30 a.m.

Fri-Mar 29 to No School ~ Spring Break
Mon-Apr 1

Apr 15-19 Wolf Ridge ~ Grade 7

Thu-Apr 25 Midterm of Quarter 4

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.


